



St. Bernard Parish Government

8201 West Judge Perez Drive
Chalmette, Louisiana 70043
504-278-4331 504-278- 4330(fax)

Guy McInnis
Parish President

REQUEST FOR VIEWING AND/OR RECEIVING PUBLIC RECORDS

Name: Elenora Esquivel - Date: 10/24/16
Command Construction Ind.

Phone No. 504-8878795 Email Address: elsenora@commandindustries.com

Address: 3206 N. TURNBULL DR LA 70002
Street City/State Zip Code

Records Requested:

Itemized Bid Tab
Project. N° C-5-221310-04
Carolyn Park / Livingston Street Sewer Rehabilitation
Bid Date: Oct. 4.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

Received by SBPG: _____ Date: _____

Date received by Requester: _____ Cost: \$ _____

Payment method: Check [] Money Order []

RECEIVED

OCT 24 2016

NOTE:

PRESIDENT'S OFFICE

Anyone requesting records are required to pay \$.25 per page after the first four (4) pages.

Carolyn Park/Livingston Street Sewer
Rehabilitation - LDEQ SRF Loan #CS221310-04
October 4, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BLD Services, L.L.C.	UNIT PRICE	E.B. Feucht & Son, L.L.C.	UNIT PRICE	Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.	UNIT PRICE	Gulf Coast Underground, LLC	
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 55,241.00	\$ 55,241.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
2	Eight(8) Inch Rehabilitation of Existing SanitarySewer Lines by Pipe Bursting HDPE Pipe Replacemtn up to /twelve Feet Deep	LF	3342	\$ 85.00	\$ 284,070.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 233,940.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 391,014.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 220,572.00	
3	Six (6) Inch sanitary sewer service lateral line rehabilitation by cured-in-place pipe lining, for active services	EACH	4	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
4	Six(6) Inch lateral reinstatement and replacement (CIPP lining or HDPE pipe) by open cut, up to six(6) feet in length and up to six (6) in depth sanitary sewer service lateral line rehabilitation by cured-in-place pipe lining for active services	EACH	76	\$ 750.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 242,440.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 220,400.00	
5	Six(6) Inch lateral reinstatement and replacement (CIPP lining or HDPE pipe) by open cut, up to six(6) feet in length and six (6) feet to eight(8) feet in depth	EACH	100	\$ 850.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 352,500.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 316,000.00	
6	Six(6) Inch lateral reinstatement and replacement (CIPP lining or HDPE pipe) by open cut, up to six(6) feet in length and in excess of eight(8) feet in depth	EACH	23	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	
7	Six(6) Inch lateral reinstatement and replacement by open cut, up excess of six(6) feet in length	L.F.	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00	
8	Eight (8) Inch sewer mainline external point repairs 0-6 feet in depth and twelve (12) feet in length	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,595.00	\$ 11,190.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
9	Eight (8) Inch sewer mainline external point repairs 6-8 feet in depth and twelve (12) feet in length	EACH	9	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 5,595.00	\$ 50,355.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 56,700.00	
10	Eight (8) Inch sewer mainline external point repairs 8-10 feet in depth and twelve (12) feet in length	EACH	3.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,715.00	\$ 20,145.00	\$ 7,236.00	\$ 21,708.00	
11	Eight (8) Inch sewer mainline external point repairs 10-12 feet in depth and twelve (12) feet in length	EACH	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,390.00	\$ 8,390.00	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 9,210.00	
12	Eighteen (18) inch sanitary sewer line rehabilitation by cured-in-place pipe lining	L.F.	2881	\$ 118.00	\$ 339,958.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 172,860.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 181,503.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 259,290.00	
13	Twenty-four (24) inch sanitary sewer line rehabilitation by cured-in-place lining	L.F.	210	\$ 230.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 22,050.00	
14	Bypass pumping sewer line 18 inches in diameter and greater	EACH	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	
15	Concrete Driveway restoration (6")	S.Y.	50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 6,575.00	
16	Concrete residential Sidewalk restoration (4")	S.Y.	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,950.00	
17	Pre-construction surface audio/video suryve of manholes and sewer lines requiring rehabilitation	L.F.	10904	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,808.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,904.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,452.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,904.00	
18	Cleanout Replacement	EACH	217	\$ 650.00	\$ 141,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 162,750.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 301,630.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 28,535.50	
19	Replace existing manhole frame and cover 0" to 1 ft. Vertical Adjustment	EACH	5	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 790.00	
20	Reset existing manhole frame and cover	EACH	5	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 4,935.00	
21	Repair Manhole bench and invert (Fixed Costs)	EACH	10	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 15,350.00	
22	Manhole rehabilitation - 48" in diameter	V.F.	100	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	
23	Sewer line Pre-CCTV inspection (8" main lines)	L.F.	2379	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,411.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,895.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,947.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,137.00	
24	Additional Excavation for Pipe Bursting 0' to 6' Deep	EACH	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	
25	Additional Excavation for Pipe Bursting 6' to 8' Deep	EACH	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	
26	Additional excavation for Pipe Bursting 8' to 10' Deep	EACH	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	
27	Additional Excavation for Pipe Bursting 10' to 12' Deep	EACH	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	
28	Incidental Non-Payment Items	N/A	N/A			\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$ 1,252,247.00		\$ 1,396,269.00		\$ 1,869,717.50		\$ 1,458,266.50	